

5 June 2023



## **RESIGNATION OF DIRECTOR**

Kalium Lakes Limited (ASX:KLL) (Kalium Lakes, or the Company) advises that Mr Mark Sawyer has resigned as Non-Executive Director, effective 3 June 2023.

The Board thanks Mr Sawyer for his contribution to the Company as a Director over the last 3 years.

The Board's composition remains as a majority of independent Non-Executive Directors, with a wide range of skills required to advance the Company's Beyondie Sulphate of Potash Mine in Western Australia.

An Appendix 3Z – Notice of Director's Final Interest for Mr Sawyer will follow.

\*\*\* ENDS \*\*\*

This announcement was approved and authorised for release by the Board of Kalium Lakes Limited.

## Kalium Lakes Limited



ABN: 98 613 656 643 ASX: KLL



Contact Details: Kalium Lakes Limited Unit 1, 152 Balcatta Road BALCATTA WA 6021

PO Box 610 BALCATTA WA 6914

Web: <u>www.kaliumlakes.com.au</u> Tel: +61 (0)8 9240 3200



Board of Directors Hon. Cheryl Edwardes AM Brent Smoothy Sam Lancuba Robert Adam Simon Wandke

Non-Executive Chairperson Non-Executive Director Non-Executive Director Non-Executive Director Non-Executive Director



Jason Morin Chief Financial Officer Jason Shaw

**Acting Chief Executive Officer** 

Company Secretaries Loren King Jason Shaw

## Share Registry

Computershare Investor Services Pty Ltd Level 11, 172 St Georges Terrace Perth, WA 6000 Tel: (within Australia): 1300 850 505 Tel: (outside Australia): +61 3 9415 4000